TOWN OF WINDSOR LOCKS The Department of Public Works 6 Stanton Road Windsor Locks, CT 06096

ADDENDUM NO. 1

February 5, 2019

Contract Documents for On-Call Storm Sidewalk Installation and Repair Windsor Locks, Connecticut

TO ALL BIDDERS:

All instructions contained in this addendum shall be reflected in the Bid and will be made part of the Contract Documents when the Contract is awarded. Sealed bids are still due to be received by the Public Works Department, Town of Windsor Locks, 6 Stanton Road, Windsor Locks CT 06096, until 11:00 AM on Thursday, February 7, 2019, at which time the bids will be opened publicly and read aloud. Bids received after the Bid Opening date and/or time will be returned unopened.

The following items form this addendum:

1. Response to bidder's questions

Responses to bidder's questions:

Question- Does the town incur the cost for police protection?

Response- The Town will make the decision on what type of traffic control is necessary and cover costs as required.

Question- I would like to know what the bib security amount for this project is.

Response- There will be no bid security required.